
PROVISIONAL ENTRY LIST

3 | 5 OCTOBER 2025

NAC. # TEAM/ASSISTANCE st1  DRIVER nd2  DRIVER rd3  DRIVER CAR CAT C.INDEX P.

0,82
0,82
0,78
0,83
0,83
0,91
0,91
0,86
NFM (0,86)
0,86
0,69
0,91
NFM
NFM (0,96)
0,96
0,88
NFM (0,96)
NFM (0,96)
0,96
0,96
NFM (0,96)
0,87
0,96
0,92
0,92
0,92
1.01
0,92
1,01
NFM (1,01)
1,01
1,01
0,97
NFM (0,97)
1,07

GDS
GDS  
GDS
GDS
GDS
GDS
GDS

H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1965
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971
H-1971

Datsun 1200
Datsun 1200
Alfa Romeo Giulia Ti Super 
BMW 1800 TiSA
BMW 1800 Ti
Porsche 911 SWB
Porsche 911 SWB
Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 
Lotus Elan 
Lotus Elan 
Porsche 356 B
Porsche 904/6
Ferrari 275 GTB
Jaguar E Type 
Jaguar E-Type SLW
Ford Mustang 
Shelby Mustang 350GT
Shelby Mustang 350GT
Shelby Cobra Daytona 
Shelby Cobra Daytona
Iso Grifo A3/C
Fiat 124 Sport Coupé
Lotus Elan +2
Alfa Romeo GT Am
Alfa Romeo GT Am
Alfa Romeo GT Am 
Porsche 914/6 GT 
Alfa Romeo GT Am 
Porsche 914/6
Porsche 911 2.5 ST
Porsche 911 2.5 ST
Porsche 911 2.5 ST
BMW 2800 CS 
BMW 2800 CS 
Chevrolet Corvette L88

Nuno Veiga

Guilherme dal Maso

Pedro Maia

Francicso Freitas
Francisco Gonçalves 
António Magalhães
Tomaz Velez-Grilo

Roger Barton

Michael Holden
Michael Holden 
Andrew Newall

Richardo Rubbio Boel

José Carvalhosa

Arthur Hichert
Nuno Matos
Carlos Dias Pedro

Alfonso García Casares
José Carvalhosa
Angel Lanchares Alonso

Rui Maia
Jorge Nogueira Pinto

Guillermo Velasco 
João Neves 
Rui Bevilacqua 
Alberto Velez-Grilo
Dominique Vananty
Vincent Tourneur 
Nuno Nunes
Christian Oldendorff
Richard Bateman
P-A Forsvall
Fabiano Vivacqua Jr
Thorkild Stamp
Andreas Rolner
Rhea Sautter
Timothy Mahapatra
Bart Uiterwaal
Harmen van Putten
Jurriaan Nederpelt
Brice Pineau
Laurent Jaspers
Pieter Boel
Rui Garcia
François Guerin
Alex Nabuco
Henry Wegener
Volker Hichert
Carlos Matos 
Rafael Cerveira Pinto
Manuel de la Torre
Ildefonso García Lopez
Piero dal Maso 
António Castro Ortega
Luis Sousa Ribeiro
Domingos S. Coutinho
Pedro Bethencourt

Curated Garage 
Feeling Classic
Veiga Motorsport 
Garagem João Gomes
Centro Classico
Garagem João Gomes
Garagem João Gomes
Fernandes Racing 
Batman Motorsport
Curated Garage 
GJG / Playmates Racing

Scuderia GT Classic
Rhea Sautter Motorsport
Curated Garage
Bart Uiterwaal
Harmen van Putten
Racing Team Holland
HY Racing
JAC Motors Team
Racing Team Holland
Mr Wheeler Motorsport
RP Motorsport
Garagem João Gomes
Fernandes Racing 
Curated Garage
MR Auto
RP Motorsport/Squadra
Curated Garage 
Garagem João Gomes
Garagem João Gomes
Aurora Motorsport
RP Motorsport
RP Motorsport
Aurora Motorsport

503
167
50

221
4

23
327
168
150
28
82

245
188
52

161
57

172
312
269
273
258
78
12
80
88

239
207
20

153
157
337
174
103
33
73

Raul Cunha Vintage Cars Garage 

RESERVE LIST
NAC. # TEAM/ASSISTANCE st1  DRIVER nd2  DRIVER rd3  DRIVER CAR CAT C.INDEX P.

1,11
1,16
1,26
NFM (1,26)
1,26
1,26
1,05
1,05
1,05
1,05

H-1976
H-1976
H-1976
H-1976
H-1976
H-1976

GTP & SC
GTP & SC
GTP & SC
GTP & SC

Ford Escort RS2000
Ford Capri
Porsche 911 3.0 RS
Porsche 911 3.0 RS
Porsche 911 3.0 RS
Porsche 911 2.8 RSR
Lotus Seven
Merlyn MK4
Ginetta G10
Ford GT40

Pedro Melo

Miguel Lobo
José Carvalhosa 
Tiago Santos

Nuno Afoito
Filipe Vieira de Campos
Tom Canning

Paulo Lima 
Neil Merry
Carlos Brizido
João Santos 
Bruno Santos 
Robin Ellis
João Mira Gomes
Carlos Barbot
James Guess
Olivier Muytjens 

Gspeed / RP Motorsport
RW Racing
Dr. Bayard / MRauto
Garagem João Gomes 
Aurora Motorsport
JWA Racing
Centro Clássico
Foguete Racing
Feathers Motorsport
HY Racing

508
396
75

120
123
180
14

227
182
265

0,87
0,86
1,05
1,06
NFM (0,92)

H-1971
H-1965

GTP & SC
H-1971
H-1971

Ford Escort TC
Lotus Elan S1
Lotus 23B 
Datsun 1600 SSS
Alfa Romeo GT Am

Manuel Ferrão
Paul O'Reilly
Filipe Nogueira
Filipe Carvalho
José Oliveira

Moutinho Motorsport
SPY Motorsport
Best Lap Garage
Filipe Carvalho
Rosario Classic

41
17

105
159
267

António Carmona
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